

KENYA SCHOOL OF LAW

NOTICE OF SALE BY PUBLIC AUCTION

The Kenya School of Law is a Postgraduate Training Institution established under the provisions of the Kenya School of Law Act, 2012 of the Laws of Kenya.

The School shall sell by Public Auction various boarded items as detailed in the catalogue on "as is where is" basis to be carried out at the following location, date and time:

No.	VENUE FOR PUBLIC AUCTION	AUCTION DATE AND TIME	VIEWING DATES
1.	Kenya School of Law, Karen Campus. Lang'ata South Road, NAIROBI	25 th May 2022, at 11.00 a.m.	10 th May – 24 th May from 9.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m.
	Lang and South Road, Willion	11.00 a.m.	7.00 d.m. to 0.00 p.m.

The items on sale include used **Assorted furniture**, **computers**, **shredders**, **fluorescent tubes & bulbs**, **scrap wood and metal**, **back-up batteries** and many other items as detailed in the catalogue.

The catalogue containing all the items and other information may be obtained from the Supply Chain department, situated at the **Administration Block**, **gate C**, **Kenya School of Law**, **Lang'ata South Road** during normal working hours at a non-refundable fee of Kshs. 1000/- in cash.

Bidders may also view and download the catalogue and conditions of sale from the **Kenya School of Law website**: www.ksl.ac.ke. Bidders who download the catalogue will not be required to pay.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

- 1. All interested purchasers are required to view the items and verify the details for themselves as these are not warranted by the auctioneer or the Kenya School of Law.
- Prospective bidders will be allowed to view the items on sale upon production of original official receipt and or copy of downloaded catalogue to be certified and signed by KSL official.
- 3. A refundable deposit of Kshs. 2000/- must be paid to obtain a bidding number as no bidding will be allowed without the number.
- 4. The declared purchaser (highest bidder) must pay 25% of the purchase price in cash for the items bought at the fall of the hammer and the balance must be paid in cash within seven (7)

- days from the auction date failure to which the initial deposit will be forfeited and the items offered to the second bidder.
- 5. All items purchased and fully paid for MUST be collected within seven (7) days failure to which the purchaser shall be liable to pay a storage charge of Kshs. 500 per day.

The appointed auctioneer is: Heath Consult Auctioneers Services P.O. Box 12962-00400 NAIROBI

Tel: 0720362516/0734614999

The Director/Chief Executive Officer Kenya School of Law



The Kenya School of Law is an ISO 9001:2015 Certified Organization